FCRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	09-24-199	8	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner	10083879		ord the attac	ched original document or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	1		ne and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):	
Kim Østergaard, Otto Mart Nielsen, Kim Arthur Stück Jesper Michelsen, Kim Ras	Andersen,		Chartec L	aboratories A/S	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment ✓ Merge	15/98	Street A	nddress: <u>Ord</u>	rupvej 101, 3.sal	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	City: Charlottenlund Country: Denmark ZIP: DK-2920				
Execution Date: September 11, 1998		Additional	name(s) and addr	ess(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):				
If this document is being filed togethe September 15, 1998	r with a new applicat	ion, the ex	ecution date of	the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attach	6	1	3/26	
 Name and address of party to correspondence concerning d be mailed: 	whom	6. Tota		applications and One	
Internal Address: <u>Attn: Michael</u> 1/22/1998 MPEOPLES 00000038 09153126	L	⊠ Enclo	osed - check no ciency only aut	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00 b. 218796 LOINT CHECK horized to be charged to deposit	
Street Address: <u>Two Renaissan</u> FC:58140 North Central O.AVE.	ce Square Suite 2700	8. Dep	osit account	number:	
City: <u>Phoenix</u> State: <u>AZ</u> Z	P: <u>85004-4424</u>	19-38		is page if paying by deposit account)	
		(Attach de	plicate copy of the	s page ii paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACI	Ε		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Edwin A. Suominen Reg. No. 43,1 Name of Person Signing	14	Signatur	e	Date	
CHA98 014-5	umber of pages includi	ing cover s	heet, attachme	nts, and document:	

PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0562

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented the invention described in an application entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CHARGING A RECHARGEABLE BATTERY

for Letters Patent of the United States which:

4. Jesper Michelsen

5. Kim Rasmussen

RECORDED: 09/15/1998

[x] is filed herewith; or						
[] was filed as U.S. Applica	tion No.	on				
AND WHEREAS, Chartec Laboratories A/S (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") which is a limited company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the country of Denmark having its principal place of business at Ordrupvej 101, 3.sal, DK-2920 Charlottenlund, Denmark and a mailing address of Ordrupvej 101, 3.sal, DK-2920 Charlottenlund, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;						
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the aforesaid patent application, and the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States, together with any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, or reexaminations thereof, and hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;						
AND HEREBY AGREES to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.						
EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:						
INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE			
1. Kim Østergaard	Eremitageparken 325 st.C DK-2800 Lyngby Denmark	am Delegan	11/9 -98			
2. Otto Martinus Nielsen	Gøgevang 15 DK-2970 Hørsholm Denmark	Whoph Melier	1/9-1998			
3. Kim Arthur Stück Andersen	Blålersvej 62	MI				

Page 1 of 1

DK-2990 Nivå Denmark

Aldershvilevej 10

DK-2800 Lyngby

Søgårdsvej 8 DK-2750 Ballerup

Denmark

Denmark

PATENT REEL: 9464 FRAME: 0563